

American Tower to Deliver Keynote Presentation at the Oppenheimer 22nd Annual Technology, Internet & Communications Conference

August 1, 2019

BOSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 1, 2019--

American Tower Corporation (NYSE: AMT) today announced that Rod Smith, its Senior Vice President, Corporate Finance and Treasurer, is scheduled to deliver a keynote presentation at the Oppenheimer 22nd Annual Technology, Internet & Communications Conference in Boston, Massachusetts on Wednesday, August 7, 2019, at 12:25 p.m. ET. The live audio webcast link will be available on the Company's website.

American Tower, one of the largest global REITs, is a leading independent owner, operator and developer of multitenant communications real estate with a portfolio of approximately 171,000 communications sites. For more information about American Tower, please visit <u>www.americantower.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190801005952/en/

Source: American Tower Corporation

Igor Khislavsky Vice President, Investor Relations Telephone: (617) 375-7500